TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareScience, Inc.		06/24/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quovadx, Inc.
Street Address:	6400 S. Fiddler's Green Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534223	CARESCIENCE
Registration Number:	2544148	CARESCIENCE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)566-4099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7205664000 Email: jsmith2@coole.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Smith

Address Line 1: 380 Interlocken Crescent

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021-8023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Smith
Signature:	/Joshua A. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0104

Date:	05/27/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_Page_1#page1.tif	
source=assignment_Page_1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CareScience, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 3600 Market Street, 7th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19104, has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark[s], and is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations or applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark	Reg. (App.) No.	Reg. (App.) Date
CADUCEUS	1,948,692	1/16/1996
CADUCIS ALLIANCE	2,359,003	6/20/2000
CADUCIS MANAGER	2,499,942	10/23/2001
CADUCIS NET	2,509,172	11/20/2001
CADUCIS.COM	2,733,723	7/8/2003
CARE DATA EXCHANGE	2,627,237	10/1/2002
CARE MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	2,252,630	6/15/1999
CARE MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	2,509,174	11/20/2001
CARELEADER	2,509,175	11/20/2001
CARESCIENCE and Design	2,534,223	1/29/2002
CARESCIENCE.COM	2,544,148	3/5/2002
CARESCIENCE.COM BETTER CARE and Design	2,503,741	11/6/2001
CARESCRIPT	76/035,827	4/26/2000
CARESENSE	76/035,602	4/26/2000
CARESTANDARD	2,506,038	11/13/2001
CMO FORUM	75/488,601	5/20/1998

WHEREAS, Quovadx, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 6400 S. Fiddler's Green Circle, Suite 1000, Englewood, CO 80111 desires to acquire the trademarks and their registrations or applications for registration [as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks relate];

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CO\217962\1 (1569)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0106

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CareScience, Inc. hereby assigns to Quovadx, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration thereof.

Executed on JUNE 24, 2004

CareScience, Inc.

Name: Afshin Cangarlu

Title: President

C:\Documents and Settings\MRoll\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK987\CO-217962-v1-Assignment - CareScience Inc. to Quovadx Inc..DOC (1569)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 05/27/2005